

Declaration of Conformity (FCM)

Series Special 1 RPC

Version 26_331_EN

Date 10.08.2026

Declaration of conformity according to Annex IV of the EU directive 10/2011

(1) PHACOTEC Produkt-Service GmbH, Heegbarg 14, 22391 Hamburg

(2) RPC Verpackungen Kutenholz GmbH, Industriestraße 2, 27499 Kutenholz (DE)

(3) HDPE

(4) 10.08.2026

(5) The manufacturer (2) declares that the plastic materials and articles, intermediate products of manufacture and substances comply with the requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice, Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and Regulation (EU) 2015/174, as amended from time to time.

The manufacturer (2) confirms that, to the best of its current knowledge, the raw materials and additives used do not contain intentionally added Bisphenol A (BPA), other bisphenols or bisphenol derivatives within the meaning of Regulation (EU) 2024/3190. This statement is based on supplier specifications, declarations of compliance and other information available from upstream suppliers.

(6) Substances with SML or QM values or substances with specific migration limits shall be used for colouring the final product. Compliance with the limit values shall be confirmed for the specified food types and conditions of use.

(7) The raw material (3) and/or the pigments for colouring may contain the following dual-use additives:

- E470a (calcium salts of fatty acids)
- E170, E171, E172, E173, E471, E551, E559, E570

The specific migration and/or the total migration are below the legal limits when applied according to specifications.

(8) The material is suitable for all types of food (at a filling temperature < 80°C and long-term storage of more than 6 months at room temperature and below).

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article: 9,9 dm² per 1 kg of food.

In addition to the data provided, we recommend the customer to perform further tests and analyses himself to determine whether the packaging used is suitable for the particular application. The customer is obliged to check whether the final product, i.e. the packaging with a particular application, meets all safety and legal requirements.

(9) Multilayer materials are not used.

This declaration applies to the following article numbers, including all colour variants and all article numbers derived therefrom 100150 100250 100300 100400 100500 100750 101000 101500

This document is provided for information purposes only. Only the current original manufacturer documentation and declarations of compliance issued by the respective manufacturer shall be considered binding. In the event of discrepancies, the manufacturer documentation shall prevail.



PHACOTEC

PRODUKT-SERVICE GMBH

HEEGBARG 14
22391 HAMBURG
DEUTSCHLAND

Supplementary Notes and Explanations

[1] General

This food contact compliance declaration is based on declarations of compliance, test reports, specifications and other information provided by the respective manufacturers and upstream suppliers.

Unless expressly stated otherwise, the information has not been independently verified by the distributor.

[2] Migration Testing

Overall migration (OML) and specific migration (SML) testing is generally performed on material families, formulations, product series or worst-case scenarios.

The resulting documentation generally applies to all covered article variants, provided that material composition, manufacturing process and intended use remain identical.

[3] PFAS

The assessment regarding PFAS is based on manufacturer and supplier declarations.

Analytical testing for individual PFAS substances, Total Fluorine (TF) or Total Organic Fluorine (TOF) is only available where such testing has been expressly performed by the manufacturer or an accredited laboratory.

[4] MOSH / MOAH

Statements regarding MOSH and MOAH are based on manufacturer information, raw material specifications, declarations of compliance and, where available, NIAS assessments.

Unless expressly documented otherwise, such statements do not constitute independent analytical testing covering all possible mineral oil hydrocarbons.

[5] Bisphenols

Statements regarding Bisphenol A (BPA), other bisphenols and bisphenol derivatives are based on manufacturer and supplier declarations as well as available raw material information.

[6] Conditions of Use

Food contact compliance applies exclusively to the food types, contact times, temperatures and conditions of use described in the respective manufacturer documentation.

Any deviation from the specified conditions may require a separate assessment.

[7] Basis of Documentation

The compliance assessment is based on the manufacturer information available at the time of issue.

Updated manufacturer documentation may require revision of the assessment.

[8] Disclaimer

This annex is provided for information purposes only.

Only the current original declarations of compliance, test reports and manufacturer documentation shall be considered binding.